
13

46

19

42

45

28 36

50

38

5 333230 31

35

34

29

39

2

15 14

43

17

12

41

1

8

6

3

4

21

16 9
11 10 23

40

25

7

48

22

18

47

49

24

14

37

3

27

26

51

52
57 58 54 55 59

44

5356

21

1

2 SK222 A

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3

EXHAUST VALVE SPARE KIT

DPS-20, 30 & 45

SK284A

CO002

AG012

CD116

AD548

AD745

CO009

CO067

SPARE KIT CONSISTING OF

PISTON O-RING-2 ( 28.17 X 3.53)

GASKET

GASKET RUBBER

SPRING COMP.

POPPET ASSY

PLUG O-RING (31.6 X 2.4)

PISTON O-RING -1 ( 10 X 2.62)

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

SEAL KIT WITH DESICCANT - DRYSPELL PLUS 45

SEALS AND O-RING SPARE KIT - DRYSPELL PLUS 45SK283A

SEALS AND O-RING SPARE KIT - DRYSPELL PLUS 45

2

TOP COMPACTOR PLATEAD642

BOTTOM DIFFUSERAD641

AD1475

CO187 O-RING (56 X 2.0) 4

CO202 O-RING (51.6 x 2.4) 6

CD662 SHUTTLE INLET

CO062 O-RING (21.5 x 3.0) 3

CD192 DRYING TOWER GASKET 4

CO182 O-RING (20 X 1.5) 3

NRV PLATE 2

CO047 O-RING (21.95  X 1.78) 2

CO079 O-RING (39.34 x 2.62) 1

1

PURGE ORIFICE DRYSPELL PLUS 45 2

AD1477

SK283A

4 AS701

AC151

CD944

FILTER ELEMENT T100Y

SEAL RUBBER

1

1FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY T100Y

CO201 O-RING (62 X 2.4) 2

AD1398

AD1624

ACTIVATED ALUMINA BAG ASSY

ACTIVATED ALUMINA + MOLECULAR SIEVES BAG ASSY

 DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60

2

2

CIRCLIP B-45 1CC146

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BOTTOM BLOCK DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60AD145211

O-RING (56 X 2.0)CO18742

END COVERAD107513

SHUTTLE GUIDE DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60AD146314

O-RING (51.6 x 2.4)CO20265

SHUTTLE CLOSERAD91416

CIRCLIP B-45CC14617

SHUTTLE INLETCD66218

TRANSFER BED DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60AD146619

O-RING (21.5 x 3.0)CO062310

PLUG MACHINEDAD243311

EXHAUST VALVE ASSY DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60AD1467212

DRYING TOWER GASKETCD192413

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M6 x 16 (SS)CF2012014

SPRING WASHER M6 (SS)CF2052415

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M6 x 40 (SS)CF314616

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M6 x 60 (SS)CF200817

SOLENOID VALVE 24V DCAS079218

CONNECTOR 1-2 NPTM x 1-2 NPTMAD1349119

---------20

ONE TOUCH ELBOW 1/8" MALEAC115421

MUFFLER 1"AD658222

O-RING (20 X 1.5)CO182323

MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLYAD1470124

TOWER DRYSPELL PLUS 45AD1471225

BOTTOM DIFFUSER ASSYAD641226

TOP COMPACTOR PLATEAD642227

TOP BLOCK DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60AD1472128

NRV HOUSINGAD1473229

NRV PLATE DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60AD1474230

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M5 X 8 (SS)CF315231

PLATE WASHER M5CF269232

PURGE ORIFICE DRYSPELL PLUS 45AD1475233

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M5 x 20 (SS)CF104834

SPRING WASHER M5 (SS)CF283835

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M8 X 40 (SS)CF1412436

PLATE WASHER M6 - SSCF320437

END COVER INLET DRYSPELL PLUS 45AD1476138

END COVER OUTLET DRYSPELL PLUS 45.AD1477139

TRANSFER TUBE DRYSPELL PLUS 45AD1478140

O-RING (21.95  X 1.78)CO047241

BRACKET MOUNTING CONTROLLER BOXAD1479142

CONTROLLER UL WITH SMPS (MODEL DS31-90)AD1670143

GRUB SCREWCF083244

PLATE WASHER M4 (SS)CF229245

CLEAN SWEEP T100Y EAPF157146

O-RING (39.34 X 2.62)CO079147

END COVER BOTTOM -1 DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60AD1486148

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M8 x 65 (SS)CF142149

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M4 x 12 (SS)CF223250

ACTIVATED ALUMINA BAG ASSYAD1398251

ACTIVATED ALUMINA BAG + MOLECULAR SIEVES BAG ASSY

DRYSPELL PLUS 45 & 60

AD1624252

DISPLAY STICKER UL DS31-90CP361153

SMPS 24V DCCE659154

MOUNTING BRACKET DRYSPELL CONTROLLER WITH SMPSAD1674155

STAR HEAD CAP SCREW M4 X 16 (SS)CF246256

NUT HEX M4 (SS)CF348257

PLATE WASHER M4 (SS)CF325258

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M6 X 25 (SS)CF022259

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SPARES

DRYSPELL PLUS 45 EXPLODED VIEW

Drw. No.PD207


